# OP \$165.00 075670!

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM559670

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
GIBRALTAR NATIONAL CORPORATION			Corporation: MICHIGAN	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GIBRALTAR NATIONAL, LLC
Street Address:	30600 Telegraph Road
Internal Address:	Suite 2345
City:	Bingham Farms
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49025
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0756705	DIKE
Registration Number:	1673475	GIBRALTAR
Registration Number:	1800366	DUALFLAKE
Registration Number:	2375924	ICE DEVIL
Registration Number:	2907905	K-1
Registration Number:	2902944	CSC-4

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 4046856929

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4048153564

Email:mwarenzak@sgrlaw.comCorrespondent Name:Matthew P. WarenzakAddress Line 1:1230 Peachtree Street, N.E.Address Line 2:Suite 3100 - PromenadeAddress Line 4:Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew P. Warenzak
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew P. Warenzak/

DATE SIGNED:	01/30/2020
Total Attachments: 5	
source=GIBRALTER NATIONAL , LLC -	Michigan - CONVERSION TO LLC#page1.tif
source=GIBRALTER NATIONAL, LLC -	Michigan - CONVERSION TO LLC#page2.tif
source=GIBRALTER NATIONAL, LLC -	Michigan - CONVERSION TO LLC#page3.tif
source=GIBRALTER NATIONAL, LLC -	Michigan - CONVERSION TO LLC#page4.tif
SOURCE-GIBBALTER NATIONAL LLC.	Michigan - CONVERSION TO LLC#page5 tif

Date Received		(FOR BUREAU USE ON	(LY)	
DEC 1.8	3 <b>2015</b>			
		This document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.	FILED	
Name	······		DEC 21 2015	
Nicholas C. Rue Address	Mer, Esq.		BY ADMINISTRATOR	
1230 Peachiree	Street NE,		CORPORATIONS DIVISION	
City Atlanta, GA 303	309	State ZIP Code :		
Docume	er ed lliw inc	turned to the name and address you enter above.	EFFECTIVE DATE: 12-31-2015	
AI ten	t blank, docu *	ment will be returned to the registered office. """		
		are one one one of the contract of the contrac		
	For	CERTIFICATE OF CONVERS use by a Corporation Converting into a E		
Taswant to the		s of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972 (profit corporation		
isbility compani ollowing Certific	(62): 800 A	of 192, Mudiic Acts of 1982 (nonprofit corporations), i	ris), Act 23, Public Acts or 1993 (limite the undersigned corporation executes th	
, Before Con	iversion			
Entity Name:			Enlity ID:	
GIBRALTAR NA	TIONAL CO	PRPORATION	107566	
		Domestic Profit Corporation		
	3:	Domestic Nonprofit Corporation		
Indicate (X)		Street Address, if different than the one provided in Item 3;		
Indicate (X) Entity Type		Street Address, if different than the one provided in	r Item 3:	
, ,			r Item 3:	
, ,		Street Address, if different than the one provided in Foreign Profit Corporation Foreign Nonprofit Corporation	r Item 3;	
, ,	U U	Foreign Profit Corporation	r Item 3;	
Entity Type  After Conve	***************************************	Foreign Profit Corporation Foreign Nonprofit Corporation	ritem 3;	
Entity Type  After Conve	***************************************	Foreign Profit Corporation Foreign Nonprofit Corporation		
Entity Type  After Conve	***************************************	Foreign Profit Corporation Foreign Nonprofit Corporation	Σ75528	
Entity Type  After Conve	***************************************	Foreign Profit Corporation Foreign Nonprofit Corporation		
Entity Type  After Conve	***************************************	Foreign Profit Corporation Foreign Nonprofit Corporation  Domestic Profit Corporation		
Entity Type  After Conve	***************************************	Foreign Profit Corporation Foreign Nonprofit Corporation  Domestic Profit Corporation  Domestic Nonprofit Corporation		
Entity Type  After Conve	***************************************	Foreign Profit Corporation Foreign Nonprofit Corporation  Domestic Profit Corporation  Domestic Nonprofit Corporation  Foreign Profit Corporation		

If the converting corporation is a domestic corporation that has commenced business or a foreign **FRADEMARK**d to Item 3

REEL: 006850 FRAME: 0863

3. Surviving Business Organization	
Governing Statute:	
Michigan Limited Liability Company Act (1993 PA 23)	
Contact Muturass.	
30600 Telegraph Road, Suite 2345, Bingham Farms, MI 48025	
Principal Place of Business: 3490 Pledmont Road NE, Suite 1300, Atlanta, GA 30305	
SASS LEGITIME VOSC MES 1200, MESURS, DA 20002	
4. Complete only if converting a profit corporation.	
Designation and number of outstanding shares in each class and sen	es 50,000 Common
Indicate class and series of shares entitled to vote	50,000 Common
Indicate class and series entitled to vote as a class, if any	
If the number of shares is subject to change prior to the effective date occur is as follows:	
N/A	
5. Complete only if converting a nonprofit corporation and it is	
Designation and number of outstanding shares in each class	
Indicate class of shares entitled to vote	
Indicate class of shares entitled to vote as a class, if any	
If the number of shares is subject to change prior to the effective date occur is as follows:	
6. Complete only if converting a nonprofit corporation and it is	organized on a membership basis.
For a corporation organized on a membership basis, state (a) a descr and voting rights of its members:	iption of its members and (b) the number, classification,
7 Complete with it consists	
7. Complete only if converting a nonprofit corporation and it is a	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
For a corporation organized on a directorship basis, state (a) a descrip number, classification, and voting rights of its directors:	ation of the organization of its board and (b) the

<ol> <li>The manner and basis of converting the shares or members interests or obligations of the surviving business organization include ownership interests or obligations of an entity that is of cash and other consideration.</li> </ol>	n into coch into whose acceptance in a
All outstanding stock will be converted to 100% members	hip interests without further action:
<ol> <li>(Complete only if a later effective date is desired other than the second of this document by the administrator</li> </ol>	e date of filing. The date must be no more than r.)
The conversion is effective on the <u>31st</u> day of <u>December</u>	
The plan of conversion will be furnished by the surviving business organor member of the converting corporation.  The conversion is permitted by the law that will govern the internal affair surviving business organization complies with that law in converting.  10. The assumed names being transferred to continue for the release and Name on file prior to the conversion are:	s of the business organization after conversion and the
Assumed Name	Expiration Date
The converting corporation's name and/or assumed name(s) surviving business organization:	
Assumed Name	Expiration Date

12. Signatures: Complete only Section (a) or (b) if the converting corporation is domestic. Complete only (c) if the converting corporation is foreign. Complete if the domestic corporation has not commenced business: a) The plan of conversion was approved by unanimous consent of the incorporators of the converting domestic corporation and the corporation has not yet commenced business, has not issued any shares or memberships, and has not elected a board of directors in accordance with Section 745(1)(d) of the Act. Signed this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_ (Signature of Incorparator) (Signature of Incorporator) (Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) (Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator) (Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) Complete if the domestic corporation has commenced business: b) The plan of conversion was adopted by the Board of Directors and approved by the shareholders of the domestic corporation in accordance with Section 745(1)(c) of the Act. Signed this 17th day of December ure of Authorized Officer or Agent) David T. Jones, CFO (Type or Print Name) Complete only if the converting corporation is foreign: c) The plan of conversion was adopted and submitted for approval in the manner required by the law governing the internal affairs of the converting foreign corporation. Signed this\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ By .....(Signature of Authorized Officer or Agent) (Type or Print Name)

CSCL/CD-700 (Rev.	. 01/14)	BLEET BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB				
MIC	HIGAN DEF	PARTME NS, SEC	NT OF LICENSING AND URITIES & COMMERCI	REGU!	LATORY AFFAIRS ENSING BUREALI	
Date Received DEC 1	. 8 <b>2015</b>		(FOR BUREAU		······································	
		subsequent	ent is effective on the date filed, unles effective date within 90 days after rec id in the document.	s a :elved		
Name	***************************************		***************************************	***************************************		
Nicholas C. Ru	ieter, Esq.		Latter and			
Address	A			***************************************		
City	e Street NE. Sui	te 3100 Stai	737%			
Atlanta, GA 30	309	જ્ઞાતા	E 215- (	Code	EFFECTIVE DATE:	
Docum If le	nent will be return off blank, docume	ed to the na at will be ret	me and address you enter above. urned to the registered office.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	, S.	
			OF ORGANIZATION		E75528	
F	or use by D	omestic	Limited Liability Compa	anies		
Page ant to the			n and instructions on reverse si			
ARTICLE I	provisions or A	UL 23, P.U.01	lic Acts of 1993, the undersigne	ed execu	ites the following Articles:	
	ne limited liabilit	y company	/ is: GIBRALTAR NATIONAL, L	LC		
ARTICLE II	***************************************	***************************************				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	numnees for u	hich the lie	nited lightly goon on in famous		ngage in any activity within the pu	
which a limited	liability compar	y may be i	formed under the Limited Liabi	lity Comp	pany Act of Michigan.	
ARTICLE III	****			***************************************		
The duration o	f the limited liat	ollity comp	any if other than perpetual is: _	Perpetual	l	
ARTICLE IV	***************************************					<del>andrian and the second and the seco</del>
1. The name o	of the resident a	gent at the	registered office is: The Corp	oration C	ompany	
2 The street a	iddress of the la	ncation of t	he registered office is:			
Street Ad	elegraph Road,	20116 5345	Bingham Farms	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		3025 Code)
3. The mailing	address of the	registered	office if different than above:		(w.b.	
Same		5,010.00				
inminimi	or Street Address)	*******	(City)		, Michigan(Zio	Codel
Ammini m Wiki	and we do to	رون در المراجع		***************************************		
aniole a (il	iseri ariy desire	o agaillous	at brovision aninoused by the y	sor, arrac	th additional pages if needed.)	
_	Signed this.	l 7th	day of December	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	2015	***************************************
(0)(0,00)	en eller som et sage.			A STATE OF THE STA		
\$ U V '	Ву		(Signature(s) of Organia			
	Nicholas C. i	Rueter	2-2-min 197 m 0 184 m	(251	TRADEMARK	,

**RECORDED: 01/30/2020** 

(Type or Print Name(s) of Organizer(s))

**REEL: 006850 FRAME: 0867**